

SLC Student Loan Trust 2008-01
Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 03/15/2016

Collection Period 12/01/2015 - 02/29/2016

I. Deal Parameters

A	Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	11/30/2015	02/29/2016
	Principal Balance	\$ 943,087,498.07	\$ 914,198,613.41
	Interest to be Capitalized Balance	\$ 1,433,245.14	\$ 1,351,281.23
	Pool Balance	\$ 944,520,743.21	\$ 915,549,894.64
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -
	Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Adjusted Pool ⁽¹⁾	\$ 947,509,977.21	\$ 918,539,128.64
	Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	4.44%	4.44%
	Weighted Average Remaining Term	150.22	148.65
	Number of Loans	101,974	99,528
	Number of Borrowers	59,620	58,145
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill	\$ 783,570.94	\$ 754,243.71
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR	\$ 943,737,172.27	\$ 914,795,650.93
	Pool Factor	0.473868461	0.459333713
	Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate	2.19%	2.18%

⁽¹⁾ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.

B	Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	Exchange Ratio	12/15/2015	03/15/2016
	A4A	78444LAD5	1.0000	\$ 598,762,522.47	\$ 579,189,290.59
	A4B	XS0355789511	1.5470	€ 149,167,302.00	€ 144,291,101.37
	B	78444LAE3	1.0000	\$ 57,345,000.00	\$ 57,345,000.00

C	Account Balances	12/15/2015	03/15/2016
	Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -

D	Asset / Liability	12/15/2015	03/15/2016
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 947,509,977.21	\$ 918,539,128.64
	Total Outstanding Balance Notes (USD Equivalent)	\$ 886,869,338.67	\$ 859,752,624.41
	Difference	\$ 60,640,638.54	\$ 58,786,504.23
	Parity Ratio	1.06838	1.06838

II. Trust Activity 12/01/2015 through 02/29/2016

A	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	23,663,939.27
	Guarantor Principal	3,161,793.10
	Consolidation Activity Principal	3,996,749.83
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	(362.32)
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	-
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 30,822,119.88
B	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	7,212,573.52
	Guarantor Interest	159,657.68
	Consolidation Activity Interest	29,265.27
	Special Allowance Payments	17,179.66
	Interest Subsidy Payments	393,581.17
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	1,741.30
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	116,796.75
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 7,930,795.35
C	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ -
D	Investment Income	\$ 15,269.33
E	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
H	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
K	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	\$ -
L	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(385,791.25)
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(2,437,519.21)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$ -
M	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 35,944,874.10
N	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(1,933,235.22)
O	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 42,775.09
P	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ -
Q	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

III. 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics

		02/29/2016				11/30/2015			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	4.38%	4,027	\$44,328,516.10	4.849%	4.36%	4,230	\$46,286,595.67	4.908%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	4.38%	88,469	\$765,840,752.57	83.772%	4.38%	89,667	\$779,552,680.64	82.660%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.91%	1,065	\$13,452,911.37	1.472%	5.01%	1,487	\$19,586,661.81	2.077%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.80%	432	\$6,195,952.01	0.678%	4.75%	698	\$10,266,136.85	1.089%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.11%	334	\$5,052,144.26	0.553%	4.78%	368	\$5,141,236.62	0.545%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.07%	964	\$14,003,002.60	1.532%	4.73%	1,062	\$13,553,647.98	1.437%
	FORBEARANCE	4.87%	4,057	\$62,891,652.12	6.879%	4.91%	4,287	\$66,243,949.86	7.024%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	4.62%	180	\$2,433,682.38	0.266%	5.22%	175	\$2,456,588.64	0.260%
TOTAL			99,528	\$914,198,613.41	100.00%		101,974	\$943,087,498.07	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	02/29/2016	11/30/2015
Pool Balance	\$915,549,894.64	\$944,520,743.21
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$4,948,729.75	\$5,151,931.07
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$1,351,281.23	\$1,433,245.14
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$957,531.23	\$1,047,058.32
Total # Loans	99,528	101,974
Total # Borrowers	58,145	59,620
Weighted Average Coupon	4.44%	4.44%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	148.65	150.22
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$42,775.09	\$38,696.84
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$3,196,988.83	\$3,154,213.74
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	2.18%	2.19%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$1,977,758.65	\$2,027,927.67
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$9,184,454.29	\$9,475,730.69
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$383,026.56	\$393,770.37
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$82,901.26	\$5,066.04

V. 2008-01 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	4.44%	99,528	914,198,613.41	100.000%
	Total	4.44%	99,528	\$ 914,198,613.41	100.000%
B	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Other	4.44%	99,528	914,198,613.41	100.000%
	Total	4.44%	99,528	\$ 914,198,613.41	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

VI. 2008-01 Waterfall for Distributions

	Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total Available Funds		\$ 35,944,874.10
A Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,919,874.10
B Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 190,570.25	\$ 35,729,303.85
C i Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 3,196,593.52	\$ 32,532,710.33
ii USD Payment to the Swap Counterparty	\$ 1,248,001.57	\$ 31,284,708.76
iii Swap Termination Payment	\$ -	\$ 31,284,708.76
D Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 327,889.15	\$ 30,956,819.61
E Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 27,116,714.26	\$ 3,840,105.35
F Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ 3,840,105.35
G Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 3,840,105.35
H Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 3,840,105.35
I Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange	\$ -	\$ 3,840,105.35
J Additional Swap Termination Payments	\$ -	\$ 3,840,105.35
K Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ 3,840,105.35
L Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 3,840,105.35	\$ -

VII. 2008-01 Trigger Events
Class B Interest Subordination Condition

i	Student Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 914,198,613.41
ii	Borrower Interest Accrued	\$ 9,184,454.29
iii	Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$ 383,026.56
iv	Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$ 82,901.26
v	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -
vi	Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 2,989,234.00
vii	Total	\$ 926,838,229.52
viii	Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 802,407,624.41
ix	Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders' Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts are Applied to the Class B Noteholders' Distribution Amount (viii > vii)	N

VIII. 2008-01 Distributions
Distribution Amounts

	A4A	A4B	B
Cusip/Isin	78444LAD5	XS0355789511	78444LAE3
Beginning Balance	\$ 598,762,522.47	€ 149,167,302.00	\$ 57,345,000.00
Index	LIBOR	EURIBOR	LIBOR
Currency	USD	EUR	USD
Spread/Fixed Rate	1.60%	1.55%	1.75%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NY and TARGET Business Day	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	12/15/2015	12/15/2015	12/15/2015
Accrual Period End	3/15/2016	3/15/2016	3/15/2016
Interest Rate*	2.11200%	1.42200%	2.26200%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.005338667	0.003594500	0.005717833
Current Interest Due	\$ 3,196,593.52	€ 536,181.87	\$ 327,889.15
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -	€ -	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 3,196,593.52	€ 536,181.87	\$ 327,889.15
Interest Paid	\$ 3,196,593.52	€ 536,181.87	\$ 327,889.15
Interest Shortfall	\$ -	€ -	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$ 19,573,231.88	€ 4,876,200.63	\$ -
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 579,189,290.59	€ 144,291,101.37	\$ 57,345,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.032508004	0.032508004	0.000000000
Ending Balance Factor	0.961940676	0.961940676	1.000000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see <https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/slcbtrate.txt>

IX. 2008-01 Reconciliations

A	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 886,869,338.67
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 918,539,128.64
	Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 58,786,504.23
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 27,116,714.26
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 27,116,714.26
B	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Reserve Funds Utilized	\$ -
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	\$ -
	Balance Available	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00
C	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -

SLM Student Loan Trust Pays:

	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON INTL
i. Notional Swap Amount (USD)	\$ 230,761,816.19
ii. Pay Rate (LIBOR)	2.13950%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Counterparty (USD)	\$ 1,248,001.57
iv. Principal Payment Due Counterparty (USD)	\$ 7,543,482.38
v. Days in Period 12/15/2015-03/15/2016	91

Counterparty Pays:

	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON INTL
i. Notional Swap Amount (EUR)	€ 149,167,302.00
ii. Pay Rate (EURIBOR)	1.42200%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Trust (EUR)	€ 536,181.87
iv. Principal Payment Due Trust (EUR)	€ 4,876,200.63
v. Days in Period 12/15/2015-03/15/2016	91